

Press release

Linde again awarded with the supply of a Syngas & Hydrogen Solution (Hydroprime®) for the renewable fuel industry

Gothenburg, Sweden/Munich, Germany, 17 August 2017 – Technology company The Linde Group has been awarded with the engineering and supply of a modular hydrogen manufacturing unit for St1 Refinery in Gothenburg, Sweden. Linde's Engineering Division will start the engineering and construction of the unit immediately, with the completion estimated for the end of 2018.

"This award adds to Linde's winning streak of Syngas & Hydrogen Solutions (Hydroprime®) for the renewable fuel industry," said John van der Velden, Member of the Board of Directors of Linde Engineering Division. "Linde's ability to deliver unique single-sourcing supplies provides St1 with a cost-effective solution supporting their advanced biofuel production."

Linde is recognised as a global leader for the complete hydrogen generation process - manufacture, recovery, purification, storage, liquefaction and transportation. From 300 Nm³/h to 150,000 Nm³/h, from skid-built Hydroprime® units to tailor-made hydrogen production plants, the proven long track expertise contains of more than 300 hydrogen production plants in safe, efficient and productive operation; executed from conceptual design through start-up and commissioning and product life-cycle services.

About The Linde Group

In the 2016 financial year, The Linde Group generated revenue of EUR 16.948 bn, making it one of the leading gases and engineering companies in the world, with approximately 60,000 employees working in more than 100 countries worldwide. The strategy of The Linde Group is geared towards long-term profitable growth and focuses on the expansion of its international business, with forward-looking products and services. Linde acts responsibly towards its shareholders, business partners, employees, society and the environment in every one of its business areas, regions and locations across the globe. The company is committed to technologies and products that unite the goals of customer value and sustainable development.

For more information, see The Linde Group online at www.linde.com

Further information:

Media Relations Dr Thomas Hagn Phone +49.89.35757-1323 Investor Relations Bernard Wang Phone +49.89.35757-1328

1